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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE
S/8 Taylor Avenue, 22" E
of ¢/l Ardmore Avenue
9th Election District
6th Councilimanic District
(2601 Taylor Avenue)

Renald E. Davis
Petitioner

*

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BAIL'TIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 00-262-A

0% ok % % ok ok ok oFx ok ok ¥ ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance

filed by Ronald E. Davis, property owner, for that property known as 2601 Taylor Avenue in the

Parkville area of Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 402.1 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an existing dwelling to remain with

a side yard setback of 13 fi. in lieu of the required 15 fi. The subject property and requested relief

are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for

Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

e I M

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
; information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
T requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.,

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this g,}jiﬁ day of January, 2000, that 2 variance from Section 402.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an existing dwelling to remain with a side yard
setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the required 15 fi., be and is hereby GRANTED.

Any party has the right to file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order.

M, [ftroco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

27
Jaguary}&', 2000

Mr. Ronald E. Davis
2601 Taylor Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-262-A
Property: 2601 Taylor Avenue

Dear Mr. Davis:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

luctly it

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

. Copy to:

Mr. Allen L. Davis
706 Old Joppa Road
Joppa, Maryland 21085

o Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
Printed with tean ink
%Cg Zn chyc!z?,!"ap:r i
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at F68! TAYcoRr AVE .
which is presently zoned D.R. 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legai
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) . .

709.( Yo P?f%.+ < 5. 40? )/qq»aﬂ_\

setbeck F o2 osn tlew oF Hie regaieed s F

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree ta and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law far Baltimore County.

1We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):

ALLEN ¢, DAVIS Corpt s E ., DAVIS

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print ¢

@Wﬁ iy
ndiure AR i) £F3-S195 Signature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
J oPPa MD DIES”

City State 2Zip Cade Signatufe

Attorney For Petitioner: Qbol TAYeorr AVIE (ff 10) £93-v/7 95
Address Teiephone No.
CHTIMIRE MD 123

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

| g _gg 5 Representative to be Contacted:
= ignatre
= %‘\? ALLEN L. DAVIS
Go y Name #M (H10) FIZ-Y19S
S P66 04D MoTPH RY WK() $19-2/604 1,9\
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
JOPPH MbB 2/885
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
ay of s that the subject rmatter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

= i Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
ZCASENO. 00 -Jdej - /4 Reviewed By _ [S[Z Date __y ::.’/ 4°’/ 79
22y 95198 Estimated Posting Date i’i Z Jdnce

£
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AfﬁdaVlthupport of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat &0/ TAY20R AVE
Address
AT IMORE M 2123
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

h THE HovSE 15 5I7UATED®FE‘ET Tob [aX &- 1 - ’;‘o THE Wﬁ?ﬁﬂ\‘f CINE
oN THE AbRTHWEST SIDE .

e IH BTRDIER TU AEFoR) THE MRTGACT PAYMENTS onN THE ?ZOPER‘TH/ My Sen
THeE PURCHA&E_E/ NEEDS 78 LyuF—-IN ONE APARTMENT AND RENT THE
OTHERE

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a rebosting and
advertising fee and may be required fo provide additional information.

Signature Signature
£onAch E. pAVIS
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY. this 1§ dayof Lecembe™ 1999 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Roﬁ@f&@ % : DCZ.U"; Y

the Affiani(s} herein, personaily known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

t;lxslq?} i/(—\

Date Notary Publi¢

My Commission Expires KITBLECH £ Ladauy

] i : NOUTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
220 0915198 COURTY OF HARFORD
J#7 COMMISSION EXPIRES: JANUARY 15, 2002
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Af ﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _J601 TAYLOR AVE |,
Address

BALT IMORE. D I/I3 Y
City Siate Zip Gode

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

[« THE HoVSE 1S SITUATED @) FEET Too QLOSE 70 THE PRoPERTH LN
ON THE MNoRTH WEST &DE .,

D\ IN ORDER TO AFFoRY™ THE MoRTEACE PRYMENTS ON THE Pwo?em, MY Se N, |
THE PUTR CHAS Fr, NEEDS 7D LIVE IN ONE APARTMENT AND EEMT THE
OTHER .

That the Affianf(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required tc pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional inforrnation.

ol 2 Jlsuris

Signature Signature
__BonNser £, THVLS
Narue - Type or.Print Nare - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 1% dayof _ [ecember , Y299 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Ronald 2. Downo

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenfified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
{aw that the matlers and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal @
ib, i% l 99 e —

Date Notary Public
My Commission Expires A%KATH{ o T T
NLTARY ? if\n - e .
By 0915195 1 Ccﬁ%gﬁ}?s !S:E;i CF MARvLaND

- R0
VRSN e sy« 3 900
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. Petition for Admini ive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at D&0( TAY 4R AVE
S which is presently zoned D, E, <, X

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

. o 4o ff&u:”ft o ¢ide z vl
Sf{‘ID&-oIC c+ 13 5 N [iew "'{: Yhe i‘ffur.rf’oq ?/S- -, 4

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the réasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. . | .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ‘
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under thé penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legaf owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):
ALLEN £. DAVIS REoNALD £, DAVES
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print -
Wé M EL AloretT
Si ré PM) Ye-293-4295  Signature
706 _oth_oppp R (WRIRER-0ke o Maps,veE Deus (DecessEn)
Address Telephone No.\™ Name - Type or Print -
Joees MD 20685 v/
City State Zip Code Signature 7
Attorney For Petitioner: 260l _THAY2coR gviE ré/f’J 293 -9/938"
Address Telephone No.
BAcro MD 2239
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Confacted:

Signature
Leeen ¢t DAUS
Company Name Hh S 0-FIR-L9S
_ oed JoThp R WK We-$79-0&0 (13d
Address Teiephone No. ddress Telephone No.
4 oPPA MD 8(8 &5
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.,

Zoning Gommissioner of Baltimore County

'CASE NO. _ 0 0-~ 263 - A Reviewed By V618 Date Ii/ 26/ e7
=2y 915195 Estimated Posting Date { ’Z :L/ VAT




ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2601 Taylor Avenue.

Beginning at a point on the South side of Taylor Ave. which is 24 feet wide at the
distance of 22 fee;‘;ls' ‘}t-he centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Ardmore Ave. which is 24 feet wide. Being Lot # 74, Block 1, Group 81 in the
subdivision of Harford Park as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 5, Folio

62 , containing 10,000 square feet. Also known as 2601 Taylor Ave. and located in

the 7 Election District, & Councilmanic District.

4 26 2



RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e
FICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. Q74674
MISCEL RECE]PT
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CERTIFICATE %POSTING ’

' RE: CaseNo.: ©9¢~AL2° 7

Petitioner/Developer: 4 /fes Davi§

Date of Hearing/Closing: [ (7 R2owe

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at A &0/ [ Aol A4v<

The sign(s) were posted on / O X~ 2000
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

QW% / pa 2092

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

SS6Rokent RBidck
(Printed Name)
150fLosle 1
(Address)
Dondelf ed 222
(City, State, Zip Code)
L1{0” H494-T7742
(Telephone Number)

cert.doc

. rf
Iy
el

{
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ZONING ‘E‘;C\ m:m;

T e

P g1o2

Vile¥¥

Case Number 00-| J¢4 |-A - Address 262/ 7%,‘:/5! Aoe,
. - 4.
Contact Person: ,@} “uhd ffe u an T s Phone Number: 410-887-3381

pignner, Plegse Print Your Name

Filing Date: __/ &/aa/ 7 Posting Date: _/|2/22°>  Closing Date: /17 22

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.  POSTINGICOST; The petitioner must use cne of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petiboner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
g:;eperty on or before the posting date noted above. 1t should remain there through the clesing

2.  DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an accupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no format
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b} deny the requested relief, or {c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
{typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING. In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbors formal request or by order of the zoning of deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

g}qsted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

(Deinch Along Detted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-f 262 | -A Address  Réo( Taylob Aoe,
4 e EIP ~S7Es e

t Petitioners Name ___Affen Vguis Telephonews €23 ~ N hm
‘; Posting Date: _ u‘.t.{laj.;h‘w Closing Date: . Ié'?/a?ﬁ“ —_

+ £ R ! 2 ~ :
Woéidmgufor&gn‘ _ToPennit a sife ‘V_..erf sefbeck o{: (2 G iew
g'f' the regeccred s,

P

oo o WCR - Revised 7/28/99
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEM::NT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVER ﬂs.lmammmwmwm

The_Baitimore County Zoning. Regulatibng {BCZP) require that notice be given tc the
genera puu....inerghbo.. g property ou.,hers relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing.  For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sigh on the property (resgonsibility of the petitlcner)
and nlacement of a notice in 2 newspaber of general circulation in the County, both at
least fiftean (15) days before the heanng

Zoning Review will ensure thzr the iegal requirements for advertising are satisfied,
However. the peiitioner is respansibie o7 the costs assoclated with these requirements.
The newspaper win il the person fisted below for the advertising. This adverﬁsmg is

due upon receipt and chould ha remltted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NQT BE IS3UED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

v —

R e s e v—————

— gy
i
H

For Newspaper Advertising:

|
tem Number or Case Number: ! 00~ A2 - /9
Petitioner; Ronged EDAVS

Address or Location: ot Th V%’—OK LU=

|
|

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING Bl’_L TO:
Name: ALLEN DAVS i.
Address: 206 90¢ D JoP P4 ]{:h.
JoPPA, MD Qro0&ST
Telephone Number: _{ _’2102 £93-9% (wK) é//cQ &)7-0/160 6(!! J)

Revised 2/20/38 - SCJ

-1G -
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A5 ) Development Processing
A *[‘3}&%’4 Baltimore County A County Office Building
xxx x> | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% m’ Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
gy pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 14, 2000

Mr. Alien L. Davis
706 Old Joppa Road ¥
Joppa MD 21085 3 *

Dear Mr. Davis:
[N

' & jifpe
RE: Case Number 00-262-A , 2601 Taylor Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Depariment of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
December 20, 1999.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Bailtimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attomey, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,
W. Cari Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:ggs

Enclosures

C ensus 2000

Privled with Soybeas lnk 11T £} * t 1 3 g
e e Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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BALZTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANTD

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: January 20, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management RE
CE’V: Ay
TROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor LD 'J‘é“\ 2 f} Zﬁﬂﬂ
1&! urean of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for January 17, 2000

Item Nos. 263, 264, 269, 270

and CR 99-411 {Vandermast Property)

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comment.

RWB:HJO:cab

cc:  File

ZACO1170.H0C



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

P

o -

m——

TQ: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: January 10, 2000
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):

Item No(s): 253, 254, 261, and 262

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: _,_ /—/_L/%,uq %’//‘ /M
/7 e

AFK/IL

CJEFF_L\253.doc

JAN T g
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Parris N. Glendening

R Maryland Department of Transportation G
y State Highway Administration ‘ John D. Porcar
Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: | . 4 .20

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ftemNo. 2¢ 2 & 2.
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204 RECEIVED JAN i U 2“&8
Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/). adl

/,. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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T Reévise Document [Required Carrier Return| | TAdapted [Bqg 1
SARA, ZADM/TXTGGS |Typestyle 86 (12p) |Ln 7
<2...T:z...T3...T:...T4...T:...T5...Tv...T6...T:...T7...T:c...TB...T:...T%>...:.
—SARA —STEFPHENS—
5906 EDNA AVENUE—
BALTIMORE, MD 2121i4—
410-319-6629—
D.0.B.: 12-20-80—
S.8.N.: 212-17-4175—

—~0Objectives—:—

- I would like to obtain and keep steady employment, challenge
myself as —much— as possible, and excel in any and all things T do
in life, as well as, career.—

—Academic History—:—

— Towson Catholic High Scheool, 114 Ware Avenue, Towscon Md 21204,—

- 410-823-8400.—
- - Completed grade twelve (received diploma 1998) .—







January 14, 2000

Mr. Robert M. Booth
6205 Pleasant View Avenue
Batimore 8D 21208

Dear Mr. Booth:
RE: Case Number 00-268-A , 6205 Pleasant View Avenue

The above referenced petiion was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 22,
19498

The Zoning Advisory Commiltee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baitimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted
with your petition. All comments submitied thus far from the members of the ZAC are
aftached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning
action requested, but to ensure that alf parties (zoning commissioner, attomey, petitioner,
efc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
%hat may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case

le.

if you need further informaticn or have any questions, please do not hesitate {o
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

W. Car Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review
WCR:ggs
Enclosures
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